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TO BE VALID THIS RISK ASSESSMENT MUST BE MADE SITE / PERSON / TASK / EQUIPMENT SPECIFIC AS APPROPRIATE
	Establishment:
Gallery Oldham
	Assessment by:
Kirsty Mairs
	Date:
16th November 2020
Last reviewed:

6th January 2022

	Task / Process / Environment / Equipment

Being Assessed:
Gallery Oldham (GO) digital workshops in schools 
NB Please read separate RA regarding loans box collection and use in the classroom - in addition to this RA which only covers staff, and materials used during virtual workshops

	Approved by:
Gallery Manager
	Date:
16th November 2020
Last reviewed: 

6th January 2022


	What are the hazards to health, safety and the environment?

(eg heavy box, fuel delivery)
	Who or what might be harmed and how?

(eg staff, visitors, etc)
	Likelihood (1 – 5)


	Severity (1 – 5)


	Risk Rating (L x S)
	What is already in place?
	Is there any further action required?
	Action by whom?
	Action by when?
	Date 

completed

	Using Zoom or Microsoft Teams in the classroom
	Pupil privacy/grooming
	1
	5
	5
	Freelancers and GO staff are DBS checked and sign a Staff Code of Conduct regarding hosting digital workshops.
GO digital workshops are always monitored by an additional GO staff member to protect the safety of pupils and that of GO freelancers
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Using Zoom or Microsoft Teams in the classroom
	GO staff privacy & intellectual property content of digital workshops
	2
	5
	10
	Schools agree to a Code of Conduct which requests that teachers do not film GO staff or record, or copy GO digital workshops content
	Read Digital Engagement Schools Code of Conduct
	School staff
	Before the digital workshop takes place
	N/A

	Equipment used in digital workshops - bruises, grazes, bumps, broken bones, allergies, skin reactions, allergies and poisoning 
	Pupils, teachers and other school staff supervising digital workshops
	3
	3
	9
	Activities are tailored to specific age groups and abilities based on the information provided at the time of booking. 
Teachers are sent a lesson plan which outlines the activities, materials and equipment used during the digital workshop
Teachers can substitute materials to make them appropriate for their pupils and must make the GO facilitator aware of this during the 15mins workshop set up.

Clear guidance is given to groups handling objects in the Loans Box Information. 
Children must be supervised by teachers during the digital workshop and remain the responsibility of the school.
	Teacher to read; the Loans Box Information inside the box and online
the Loans Box Risk Assessment 
the Digital Workshop Risk Assessment

the Digital Workshop Lesson Plan 

before the digital workshop takes place and to put in place any necessary measures and inform the GO facilitator on the day of any changes.
	School staff
	Before the digital workshop takes place
	N/A

	DATE OF REVIEW: January 2021

	REVIEWED BY: KJM
	

	DATE OF REVIEW: January 2022

	REVIEWED BY: KJM
	COMMENTS:


	RISK MATRIX

The matrix below is used to calculate risk based on likelihood x severity (higher scores indicating higher levels of risk). The resulting score is used to calculate risk ratings and to determine whether additional safety management measures are required to further reduce remaining risk to an acceptable level. 

	Any risk rating in the red area indicates significant risk which would need to be further controlled before proceeding


	 
	  SEVERITY

	   LIKELIHOOD
	Insignificant
	Minor
	Moderate
	Major
	Catastrophic

	   Very unlikely
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	   Unlikely
	2
	4
	6
	8
	10

	   Possible
	3
	6
	9
	12
	15

	   Likely
	4
	8
	12
	16
	20

	   Very likely
	5
	10
	15
	20
	25


	   KEY: SEVERITY OF HARM

	
	  Severity
	  Description
	  Persons at risk

	  1
	  Insignificant
	  Non or insignificant injury / illness / loss
	  1

	  2
	  Minor
	  Minor injury / illness / loss minor first aid required
	  up to 5

	  3
	  Moderate
	  Injury / illness / loss – reportable to the HSE
	  up to 10

	  4
	  Major
	  Major injuries / severe incapacity – reportable to the HSE
	  up to 25

	  5
	  Catastrophic
	  Fatality / severe incapacity

	  25 or more


	 IMPORTANT

	When calculating the risk, the number of persons exposed and the frequency of exposure to risk must be considered

	Risks that calculate as high MUST have further control measures put into place that reduce the risk BEFORE the activity is carried out

	Medium risk factors should have more control measures introduced where possible to reduce the risk to the lowest possible risk

	Staff MUST be prohibited from undertaking medium to high risk activities for which they have not received appropriate training 

	The risk assessment must be signed by the risk assessor or the person in authority managing the activity concerned


1 of 13                                                                                                                                                                                                   

